Nevada Farm Bureau - Dave Fulstone II Scholarship Award

Dave Fulstone II was a past president of the Nevada Farm Bureau who dedicated his life to the well-being of Nevada agriculture. He was passionate in his support of a sustainable agriculture industry in Nevada and was never afraid to tackle the tough issues or face strong opponents in defense of the agriculture industry and producers. The scholarship committee desires to provide financial assistance to students who exemplify those characteristics.

Amount: One \$1,000 award will be available.

Application submission deadline: April 1st

Who may apply: The scholarship award is open to any student graduating from high school this year, a current college student, or a trade school student who is furthering their education in a course of study pertaining to agriculture. The candidate must be from a Nevada Farm Bureau member family.

Application requirements: Students wishing to apply for this scholarship should send: a) the completed application, b) a copy of their most current transcript, and c) two (2) letters of recommendation to:

<u>Hard Copy Application:</u> Dave Fulstone Scholarship Committee c/o Nevada Farm Bureau Nevada Heritage Foundation 2165 Green Vista Drive, Ste. 205 Sparks, Nevada 89431 <u>Electronic Application:</u> wolfranch1nv@gmail.com

Students need only send one application as either a hard copy or an electronic copy, but are not required to send both.

This award will be giving to the student who best portrays the ability to be successful in higher education and exhibits the potential to give back to the agriculture industry and agricultural producers by completing their course of study. Preference will be given to Farm Bureau members.

Inquiries: Nevada Farm Bureau office: (775) 674-4000 or 1-800-992-1106

Electronic applications are available at: <u>https://www.nvfb.org/</u>

Dave Fulstone II Scholarship Award Application

Name:	
Telephone:	Email:
Nevada Farm Bureau Membership No.:	County Chapter:
Relationship to Nevada Farm Bureau Member:	(Child, Grandchild, etc.)
High School:	
Higher education institution/trade school you plan t	to attend:
Address:	
Have you been accepted yet?	Start date:
Course of study:	
Please list your high school activities:	
Please list your volunteer and youth activities, and/o	or work experience, not associated with school:
Please explain why you have chosen your course of	study and what you plan to do after post-secondary
graduation:	

Please express your need and why you applied for this scholarship:

Please tell us about the person who has had the most influence on your life and why:	

Remember to send your most current transcript and two (2) letters of recommendation with this application to *(incomplete applications will not be considered)*:

Hard Copy Application:

Dave Fulstone Scholarship Committee c/o Nevada Farm Bureau Nevada Heritage Foundation 2165 Green Vista Drive, Ste. 205 Sparks, Nevada 89431 **Electronic Application:**

wolfranch1nv@gmail.com

Application Submission Deadline: April 1st

Inquiries: Nevada Farm Bureau office: (775) 674-4000 or 1-800-992-1106